TABLE OF CONTENTS
Beginning Page No.

SECTION 1: Terms and Conditions

General 1
1-1 Effective Period 1
1-2 Filing Period 1
1-3 Applicability of Rate Offers 2
1-4 Option to Extend 3
1-5 Termination 3
1-6 Termination for Convenience of the Government 3
1-7 General Contacts 3
1-8 Mandatory Requirements 3
SECTION 2: Evaluation and Acceptance
2-1 Evaluation 3
2-2 Acceptance 3
SECTION 3: Letter of Intent Certification 4
SECTION 4: Substituted Service — Rail for Motor 4
SECTION 5: Terms & Conditions of the Uniform Tender of Rates

&/Or Charges for Transportation Services 4
SECTION 6: Terms & Conditions for Bills of Lading Issued for Government

Shipments 4
SECTION 7A: Basis for Determining Applicable Distance/Mileage 5
SECTION 7B: Application of 6% Transaction Fee 5

7C: TSP Required to Submit Report 6

SECTION 8: Identification of Non-Alternating, Standing route Order Traffic for Alaska Freight

Forwarder Service 6
8-1 Identification of Non-Alternating Freight Traffic 6
8-2 Commodity Application 6
8-3 Liability of TSP 6
8-4 Shipment Tracking 6
8-5 Unsatisfactory Service 6
8-6 Origins 7
8-7 Destinations 7
8-8 Rate Offers 7
8-9 Accessorial Services 9
8-10 Accessorial Services Not Otherwise Identified 9
8-11 Historical Traffic Volume 9
8-12 Fuel Surcharges 9
8-13 Customer Area Codes Within Alaska 9

GSA 2012-2013 Alaska Freight Forwarder and thru rates to Alaska



SECTION 9:

9-1
9-2
9-3
9-4
9-5
9-6
9-7
9-8
9-9
9-10
9-11
9-12
9-13

SECTION 10:
10-1
10-2
10-3
10-4

SECTION 11:
11-1
11-2
11-3
11-4
11-5

Identification of Non-Alternating, Standing route Order Traffic for Thru Rates to

Customer Agencies Code Within Alaska
Identification of Non-Alternating Freight Traffic
Commodity Application

Liability of TSP

Shipment Tracking

Unsatisfactory Service

Origins

Destinations

Rate Offers

Accessorial Services

Accessorial Services Not Otherwise Identified
Historical Traffic Volume

Fuel Surcharges

Customer Area Codes Within Alaska

Format Requirements for the Submission of Electronic Rate offers
File Format Requirements

Header Record Format Requirements

Rate Records

Rate Offer Examples

Electronic Rate Transmission Special Instructions
Submission Instructions

File Naming Convention

Accessing the JUpload

Directory Access

Confirming Rate Transmissions

11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
12
12
12
13
13

15
15
15
17
23

25
25
25
26
27
27

GSA 2012-2013 Alaska Freight Forwarder and thru rates to Alaska



