TABLE OF CONTENTS

Beginning Page No.

SECTION 1:	Terms and Conditions	
	General	1
1-1	Effective Period	1
1-2	Filing Period	1
1-3	Applicability of Rate Offers	2
1-4	Option to Extend	3
1-5	Termination	3
1-6	Termination for Convenience of the Government	3
1-7	General Contacts	3
1-8	Mandatory Requirements	3
SECTION 2:	Evaluation and Acceptance	
2-1	Evaluation	3
2-2	Acceptance	3
SECTION 3:	Letter of Intent Certification	4
SECTION 4:	Substituted Service – Rail for Motor	4
SECTION 5:	Terms & Conditions of the Uniform Tender of Rates &/Or Charges for Transportation Services	4
SECTION 6:	Terms & Conditions for Bills of Lading Issued for Government Shipments	4
SECTION 7A:	Basis for Determining Applicable Distance/Mileage	5
SECTION 7B:	Application of 6% Transaction Fee	5
7C:	TSP Required to Submit Report	6
SECTION 8:	Identification of Non-Alternating, Standing route Order Traffic for Alaska Fred	
0 1	Forwarder Service	6
8-1	Identification of Non-Alternating Freight Traffic	6
8-2	Commodity Application	6
8-3 8-4	Liability of TSP	6
8-5	Shipment Tracking Unsatisfactory Service	6 6
8-6	Origins	7
8-7	Destinations	7
8-8	Rate Offers	7
8-9	Accessorial Services	9
8-9 8-10	Accessorial Services Accessorial Services Not Otherwise Identified	9
8-10 8-11	Historical Traffic Volume	9
8-11		9
8-12 8-13	Fuel Surcharges Customer Area Codes Within Alaska	9
0-13	Customer Area Codes within Araska	7

SECTION 9 :	Identification of Non-Alternating, Standing route Order Traffic for T	Thru Rates to
	Customer Agencies Code Within Alaska	11
9-1	Identification of Non-Alternating Freight Traffic	11
9-2	Commodity Application	11
9-3	Liability of TSP	11
9-4	Shipment Tracking	11
9-5	Unsatisfactory Service	11
9-6	Origins	11
9-7	Destinations	11
9-8	Rate Offers	11
9-9	Accessorial Services	12
9-10	Accessorial Services Not Otherwise Identified	12
9-11	Historical Traffic Volume	12
9-12	Fuel Surcharges	13
9-13	Customer Area Codes Within Alaska	13
SECTION 10:	Format Requirements for the Submission of Electronic Rate offers	15
10-1	File Format Requirements	15
10-2	Header Record Format Requirements	15
10-3	Rate Records	17
10-4	Rate Offer Examples	23
SECTION 11.	Electronic Rate Transmission Special Instructions	25
11-1	Submission Instructions	25
11-2	File Naming Convention	25
11-3	Accessing the JUpload	26
11-4	Directory Access	27
11-5	Confirming Rate Transmissions	27